Eden Township

Licking County, Ohio
10431 Purity Road St. Louisville, Ohio 43071

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Kenneth E. Hall, Chairman
David Baker
Chuck Dunlap

FISCAL OFFICER
Robin McKee

March 30, 2020

The March 30, 2020 meeting was cancelled due to the outbreak of the Corona Virus.

The following bills were paid and approved by each Trustee one-by-one in practice of social
distancing per Governor Mike Dewine.

15-2020
16-2020
23-2020
24-2020
25-2020
26-2020
27-2020
11474
11481
11482
11483
11484
11485
11486
11487
11488
11489
11490
11491
11492
11493
11494
11495
11496
11497
11498

| certify there are sufficient funds on deposit for the payments of foregoing bills when obligated and funds are now on deposit to

pay the above expenditures

BP

BWC State Ins. Fund
OPERS

Ohio Def.Comp.
EFTPS

Ohio School Tax
Treas.State Ohio
SuperDuty Truck Part
Energy Co-op
Windstream

Medical Mutual
Gary Vogt

Dave Baker

Charles Dunlap
Kenneth Hall

Robin McKee

Media Network
Martin Trucking
Care Works Comp
Hanley Business Forms
The Energy Co-op
Park National Bank
Michael Baker
Glenns Market
Windstream

Martin Trucking

Robin McKee, Fiscal Officer.

$103.97
$153.03
$2022.87
$200.00
$1043.81
$41.21
$156.59
-$75.00 voided (paid with card)
$980.20
$138.52
$96.00
$4100.00
$555.05
$781.04
$745.39
$1209.51
$38.95
$3904.19
$327.00
$181.03
$131.93
$543.40
$2975.31
$540.72
$163.25
$1657.50



Kenneth Hall, Chairman

Dave Baker, Trustee

Chuck Dunlap, Trustee

Robin McKee, Fiscal Officer



