## **Eden Township**

Licking County, Ohio 10431 Purity Road St. Louisville, Ohio 43071

> BOARD OF TRUSTEES Kenneth E. Hall, Chairman David Baker

Chuck Dunlap

FISCAL OFFICER
Robin McKee

March 30, 2020

The March 30, 2020 meeting was cancelled due to the outbreak of the Corona Virus.

The following bills were paid and approved by each Trustee one-by-one in practice of social distancing per Governor Mike Dewine.

15-2020	BP	\$103.97
16-2020	BWC State Ins. Fund	\$153.03
23-2020	OPERS	\$2022.87
24-2020	Ohio Def.Comp.	\$200.00
25-2020	EFTPS	\$1043.81
26-2020	Ohio School Tax	\$41.21
27-2020	Treas.State Ohio	\$156.59
11474	SuperDuty Truck Part	-\$75.00 voided (paid with card)
11481	Energy Co-op	\$980.20
11482	Windstream	\$138.52
11483	Medical Mutual	\$96.00
11484	Gary Vogt	\$4100.00
11485	Dave Baker	\$555.05
11486	Charles Dunlap	\$781.04
11487	Kenneth Hall	\$745.39
11488	Robin McKee	\$1209.51
11489	Media Network	\$38.95
11490	Martin Trucking	\$3904.19
11491	Care Works Comp	\$327.00
11492	Hanley Business Forms	\$181.03
11493	The Energy Co-op	\$131.93
11494	Park National Bank	\$543.40
11495	Michael Baker	\$2975.31
11496	Glenns Market	\$540.72
11497	Windstream	\$163.25
11498	Martin Trucking	\$1657.50

I certify there are sufficient funds on deposit for the payments of foregoing bills when obligated and funds are now on deposit to pay the above expenditures

\_\_\_\_\_Robin McKee, Fiscal Officer.